
 

 

Weekly Update 
 

On Thursday we spent some time remembering those that have given the ultimate sacrifice for our 
freedom as we celebrated the 80th Anniversary of VE day. I stood alongside all the pupils on the  

Cornwallis site as we held a 2 minute silence at 12pm with the nation. 
 

This week Reception had a fantastic trip to West Lodge Farm Park. A huge thank you to all the  
parent / carers who came with us. Without you we are not able to offer our pupils these opportunities. 

 
Next week our Year 6 pupils undertake their end of KS2 assessments. These assessments are just a 

snap shot of all the learning that they have accumulated over the past 7 years. They have worked so 
hard to recap the whole curriculum and fill gaps. We are so proud of their perseverance. They are  

developing into such a kind and caring cohort. 
 

Well done Year 6! 
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 Every week we want to celebrate some of the amazing achievements of our pupils. 
School  
Rules 

 
1. Be safe 
 
2.  Be kind and  
 respectful 
 
3.  Be ready 

School  
Values 

 
Kindness 

 
Courage 

 
Loyalty 

Class Star Writer Star Problem Solver  Silver Cup 

Turtles  Ismail Vinnie Isabella J 

Octopus  Reyansh Willow Hazel S 

Seahorses Jasmine Ayrton Lilley-Anne 

Starfish Sreshta Abigail Wyatt 

Lobsters Ava & Isabelle Leo Daisy-Mae 

Sealions Ivy George C Amelia 

 Star of the Week 

 3 Maple Arlo L 

3 Oak Nadrah and Olive  

4 Cherry Rebecca 

4 Willow Emilia 

5 Birch Safi 

5 Rowan Charlotte 

6 Pine Andre 

6 Ash Freddie and Layla  

Equipping Children for a World of Possibilities 



 

 

Date Grenville Site Cornwallis Site BOTH 

Mon 12th May   Yr 6 SATs   

Tues 13th May   Yr 6 SATs   

Wed 14th May   Yr 6 SATs   

Thurs 15th May   Yr 6 SATs   

Mon 19th May     School Photos 

    HALF-TERM   

Mon 2nd June   Yr4 – multiplication check   

Tues 3rd June   
Yr4 – Multiplication Check 

Speed stacking taster session 
  

Wed 4th June   Yr4 – multiplication check   

Thurs 5th June   Yr4 – multiplication check   

Fri 6th June   Yr4 – multiplication check   

Mon 9th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
 

Assessment Week 

Tues 10th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
  

  

Wed 11th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
Year 5 / 6 Rounders Team  
Competition – Rugby High 

  

Thurs 12th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
  

  

Fri 13th June 
Yr1 – Phonic Screening 

Check 
  

  

Mon 16th June     Assessment Week 

Tues 17th June   5pm New Parents Evening – Yr 3   

Wed 18th June   9am Yr 3 – New Parent morning   

Mon 23rd June     Art Week 

Fri 27th June   Rock Steady Concert Non-Uniform Day 

Sat 28th June     Flog it and Fete 

Mon 30th June Sports’ Afternoon - pm Sports’ Morning – am   

Wed 2nd July Transition Day Transition Day Induction Day 
  

Thurs 3rd July Transition Morning Transition Morning Transition Morning 

Fri 4th July   Year 6 trip – Ninja Warriors   

Mon 7th July Yr2 trip – Go Ape Cultural Week   

Tues 8th July  Sports’ reserve afternoon Sports’ reserve morning   

Wed 9th July   Pm Yr 5 – Athletics Festival Harris   

Fri 11th July     Reports issued 

Tues 15th July Pm Year 2 production Year 6 production am 
Pm Year 4 – Cricket Festival Harris 

  

Wed 16th July Am Year 2 Production Pm Year 6 production   

Fri 18th July   PM – Year 6 final assembly Last Day of Term 



 

 



 

 



 

 

Join us at our Now Tennis Camp this May Half Term 
 

Camp Dates: Tuesday 27 - Thursday 29 May 
Time: Mornings 9am-12pm / Full Day 9am-3pm   

*Early Drop-off & Late Pick-up available  
Venue: Rugby Lawn Tennis Club 

Age Group: 4-16 years   
NB children must be 5+ to attend full day  

Cost: From £15.00 per session  
Discount Code: Enter NTSCHOOL at checkout for 10% off your camp booking!  

Book now by scanning the QR code or online at  
https://inspire2coach.co.uk/summer-camps/ 


